

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed Tenders are hereby invited (Notice No and work item-wise separately) from bonafide resourceful and experienced contractors working under PWD, Zilla parishad, CPWD and similar other Govt. work for remaining work of Girl's Hostel Special Scheme (UGC) and other co-related work for functioning Girl's Hostel at Hijli College.

For details contact with Hijli College Office and College website: <u>www.hijlicollege.ac.in</u>. Contact No. 7908751028

Follow the table for UGC Girls' Hostel Special Scheme

Notice No. HC/UGC/BC/06/2022

Dated: 23/06/2022

Work item No.	Work Description	Unit/Other	Rate
1	Septic tank construction work (both side of the Girls' Hostel)	Sqm	
2	Plastering work	Sqm	
3	Electrical work	Per point/Running feet	
4	Plumbing work	Per point	
5	Marbel/Tiles fitting work	Sqm	
6	G.I. Iron Grill and Gate making	Per kg	
7	Colour Painting	Sqm	

Notice No. HC/BC/07/2022

Dated: 23/06/2022

Follow the table for General Construction of Hijli College

Work item	Work Description	Unit/Other	Rate
No.			
1	Canteen repairing and painting work.	Including all materials	
2	Canteen to Girls' Hostel road developing work	Per feet	
3	Deep tube well boring work (Near Girls' Hostel)	Per feet	
4	12 set of concrete bench construction	Sqm	
5	Outside ground development of Girls' Hostel	Sqm	
6	Back side drain development of Girls' Hostel	Sqm	
7	Tiles/Marbles/Granite fitting at corridor of Administrative Building, Existing concrete water tank and Canteen.	Sqm	

Critical Dates(s):-

i. Publish Tender: 05/07/2022

ii. Last Date of Tender Submission: 20/07/2022 upto 3 p.m.

iii. Tender opening : 21/07/2022 at 2 p.m.



Sd/-Dr. Asis Kumar Dandapat Principal

Terms and Conditions for submission of Tender Paper for supplying of Items:-

- The rate of items must be written in both words and figures clearly and differently. Overwriting/correction, 1. if any, must be authenticated with the signature of the tenderer.
- 2. The supply of items must be made to the Principal, Hijli College, Post: Hijli Co-operative, Kharagpur -721306, Dist. Paschim Medinipore.
- 3. The rate must include all taxes, surcharges, if any and carriages up to the Hijli College, Post: Hijli Cooperative, Kharagpur - 721306, Dist. Paschim Medinipore.
- 4. Copy of PAN Card/Saral/Vat Registration/P. Tax clearance certificate of current validity must be enclosed
- with the tender paper. 5. Copy of Trade License to carry on business must be produced with the tender paper.
- 6. The undersigned reserves the right to accept any or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.
- 7. The undersigned also reserves the right to distribute the work among the suppliers.
- 8. The undersigned will not take any risk if the tender documents are received beyond the prescribed date and
- The supplier, after procuring the tender, must discuss with the undersigned about the specific number of 9. items of various sizes which would be order by the college
- 10. The items must be supplied within fifteen days from the date of receipt of supply order.
- 11. No tender will be accepted from individual(s) attached to the college by any means.
- 12. Nos. of articles to be supplied are subject to change as per requirement.

Sd/-Principal

Copy to:-

- 1. The SDO, Kharagpur
- 2. The BDO, Kharagpur Block -I
- 3. The Sabhapati, Kharagpur Block -I
- 4. The Anchal Pradhan, Gopali GP, Salua, Kharagpur (L)
- 5. The Chairman, Kharagpur Municipality
- 6. Well circulated News paper(s)
- 7. Hijli College website
- 8. Hijli College Notice Board
- 9. Guard File

nas Kr. Maity Convener uilding Committee Hill College